505**7**785

340.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company		07/28/2004	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discover Re Managers, Inc.	
Street Address:	5 Batterson Park	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76057285	DISCOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)310-6306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6513107911

Email: shouse@stpaultravelers.com

Correspondent Name: St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company

Address Line 1: 385 Washington Street

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DISCOVER APPLN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sarah M. House

Total Attachments: 2

source=Discover Assignment - Page 1#page1.tif source=Discover Assignment - Page 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0462

900010894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company ("St. Paul"), a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 385 Washington Street, Saint Paul, MN 55102, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Discover Re Managers, Inc. ("Discover Re"), a corporation of the state of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 5 Batterson Park, Farmington, CT 06032;

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark identified on Schedule I including any and all common law rights, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such marks which is ongoing and existing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, St. Paul has caused this assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

ST. PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE COMPANY

Signature: Buce It Sand

Printed Name: Bruce H. Saul

Title: Vice President

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

On this day of July, 2004 before me personally appeared Bruce H. Saul, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Laura A. Post

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0463

SCHEDULE I

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	Applicant
DISCOVER	76/057285	May 25, 2000	St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

TRADEMARK REEL: 002902 FRAME: 0464

RECORDED: 07/29/2004